
Int. German Flatlands Drachen 2022
2022-08-07 to 2022-08-13, FAI Category 2 event

Task 1
: FAI5

2022-08-08 Task 1

Race to Goal 106.4 km

Provisional

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor SS ES Time

[h:m:s]

Speed

[km/h]

Distance

[km]

Dist.

Points

Lead.

Points

Time

Points

Arr.

Pos.


Points
Total

1 20 Dirk Ripkens M GER Atos VQ race Braas 14:20:00 16:15:57 01:55:57 45.5 106.42 381.6 81.5 432.9 77.3 973.3

2 3 Alberto Moreno Fernandez M ESP Atos VQ race JUAKYAIR 14:20:00 16:26:13 02:06:13 41.8 106.42 381.6 108.2 357.3 61.8 908.9

3 4 Benito Rodríguez González M ESP Atos VQ race 14:20:00 16:31:33 02:11:33 40.1 106.42 381.6 103.6 325.8 49.2 860.2

4 28 Reinhold Bernhard M GER Atos VR 14:20:00 16:37:23 02:17:23 38.4 106.42 381.6 79.0 293.4 31.4 785.4

5 6 Carlos Punet M ESP Atos VQ race air europa 14:20:00 16:40:40 02:20:40 37.5 106.42 381.6 67.2 275.8 25.5 750.1

6 47 Alfred Mayer M GER Atos VRQ chiba gloves 14:40:00 17:15:54 02:35:54 33.8 106.42 381.6 32.4 198.5 18.5 631.0

7 45 Manfred Veit M GER Atos VQ race Lasertechnik Schages 14:40:00 17:17:07 02:37:07 33.6 106.42 381.6 29.5 192.5 16.8 620.4

8 18 Klaus Diller M GER Atos VR Plus 14:20:00 104.50 377.2 48.4 425.6

9 34 Philipp Reis M GER Atos VQ race 14:40:00 101.81 368.4 368.4

10 39 Tina Weikard F GER Atos s Skylines und AIR 14:20:00 66.38 227.1 227.1

11 36 Thomas Seren M GER Atos VR flugpaul.de 5.00 14.6 14.6

12 17 Andreas Ehmann M GER Atos VR www.flugrausch.com 14:20:00 16:51:39 02:31:39 34.8 106.42 381.6 77.4 219.4 21.3 0.0

12 5 Bernd Otterpohl M GER Atos VR 14:40:00 16:36:58 01:56:58 45.1 106.42 381.6 59.8 421.9 39.2 0.0

12 25 Mike Füllgraebe M GER Atos VR 14:00:00 17:48:30 03:48:30 23.1 105.96 380.8 55.0 12.7 0.0

ABS 29 Stanislav Trebeska M CZE Atos VR TASSO 0.0

ABS 12 Norbert Kirchner M GER Atos VQ race www.albert-haus.de Skyline Flightgear 0.0

ABS 50 Karl Maillinger M GER Atos VR 0.0

ABS 41 Bernd Finkbeiner M GER ATOS-VRS 190 0.0

ABS 1 Robert Bernat M GER Atos VR Myself 0.0
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ABS 43 Daniel Zahradka M CZE Atos VR 0.0

ABS 23 Peter Friedemann M GER Atos VR 0.0

Results include only those pilots where ca:fai_class equals FAI5

Task definition

No Leg Dist. Id Radius Open Close Coordinates Altitude

1 0.0 km 2 400 m 11:30 23:59 Lat: 51.995 Lon: 12.98347 99 m

2 SS 17.5 km B19 35000 m 13:20 23:59 Lat: 51.85792 Lon: 13.71406 61 m

3 45.6 km B19 7000 m 13:20 23:59 Lat: 51.85792 Lon: 13.71406 61 m

4 93.6 km 50 1000 m 13:20 23:59 Lat: 51.8825 Lon: 12.9045 78 m

5 ES 105.4 km 1 2000 m 13:20 23:59 Lat: 52 Lon: 13 105 m

6 106.4 km 1 1000 m 13:20 23:59 Lat: 52 Lon: 13 105 m

Start gates: 13:20, 13:40, 14:00, 14:20, 14:40


Penalties

Note: % penalty is used to calc penalty as a % of total score. Both types can be combined. None affect the scoring of other pilots.
Id Name % penalty points penalty Reason

5 Bernd Otterpohl 100% 0

17 Andreas Ehmann 100% 0

25 Mike Füllgraebe 100% 0



Pilots not yet processed (NYP)

Id Name



Task statistics

param value

ss_distance 87.902

task_distance 106.418

launch_to_ess_distance 105.418

no_of_pilots_present 14

no_of_pilots_flying 14

no_of_pilots_lo 5

no_of_pilots_reaching_nom_dist 13

no_of_pilots_reaching_es 10

no_of_pilots_reaching_goal 9

sum_flown_distance 1343.367

best_dist 106.418

best_time 1.9325

worst_time 3.8083

qnh_setting 1025

no_of_pilots_in_competition 21

no_of_pilots_landed_before_stop 0

sum_dist_over_min 1271.427

sum_real_dist_over_min 1273.367

sum_flown_distances 1343.367

best_real_dist 106.418

last_finisher_start_time 2022-08-08T14:40:00+02:00

last_start_time 2022-08-08T14:40:00+02:00

first_start_time 2022-08-08T14:00:00+02:00

first_finish_time 2022-08-08T16:15:57+02:00

max_time_to_get_time_points 3.3226

goalratio 0.6429

arrival_weight 0.0773

departure_weight 0

leading_weight 0.1082

time_weight 0.4329



param value

distance_weight 0.3816

smallest_leading_coefficient 3.4854

available_points_distance 381.6177

available_points_time 432.8676

available_points_departure 0

available_points_leading 108.2169

available_points_arrival 77.2978

time_validity 1

launch_validity 1

distance_validity 1

stop_validity 1

day_quality 1

ftv_day_validity 0.9733

time_points_stop_correction 0

Scoring formula settings

param value

id GAP2021

min_dist 5

nom_dist 40

nom_time 1

nom_launch 0.96

nom_goal 0.3

day_quality_override 0

bonus_gr 5

jump_the_gun_factor 2

jump_the_gun_max 300

normalize_1000_before_day_quality 0

time_points_if_not_in_goal 0.8

use_1000_points_for_max_day_quality 0

use_arrival_position_points 1

use_arrival_time_points 0



param value

use_departure_points 0

use_difficulty_for_distance_points 1

use_distance_points 1

use_distance_squared_for_LC 1

use_leading_points 1

use_semi_circle_control_zone_for_goal_line 1

use_time_points 1

scoring_altitude QNH

final_glide_decelerator none

no_final_glide_decelerator_reason

min_time_span_for_valid_task 30

score_back_time 15

use_proportional_leading_weight_if_nobody_in_goal 0

leading_weight_factor 1

turnpoint_radius_tolerance 0.005

turnpoint_radius_minimum_absolute_tolerance 5.0

number_of_decimals_task_results 1

number_of_decimals_competition_results 0

redistribute_removed_time_points_as_distance_points 1

use_best_score_for_ftv_validity 1

use_constant_leading_weight 0

use_pwca2019_for_lc 0

use_flat_decline_of_timepoints 1
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